



Free Questions for [S90.05A](#) by [actualtestdumps](#)

Shared by [Herrera](#) on [07-06-2022](#)

For More Free Questions and Preparation Resources

[Check the Links on Last Page](#)

Question 1

Question Type: MultipleChoice

You have created an XML schema for a Purchase Order service. The schema, named "po.xsd", is as follows:

```
<xsd:schema xmlns:xsd="http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema"
  targetNamespace="http://www.example.org/po">
  <xsd:element name="purchaseOrder">
    <xsd:complexType>
      <xsd:sequence>
        <xsd:element name="number" type="xsd:string"/>
        <xsd:element name="date" type="xsd:date"/>
        <xsd:element name="amount" type="xsd:decimal"/>
        <xsd:element name="description" type="xsd:string"/>
      </xsd:sequence>
    </xsd:complexType>
  </xsd:element>
</xsd:schema>
```

Because you believe this schema will need to also be used in several different services, you decide to separate it from the WSDL definition by placing it into its own XML Schema definition. As a result, you now need to import the XML schema into the WSDL document. Which of the following code fragments shows a valid way to import the schema shown above into a WSDL "types" element?

- A. `<types>`
 `<xsd:schema xmlns:xsd="http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema"`
 `targetNamespace="http://www.example.org/wsdl/po">`
 `<xsd:import namespace="http://www.example.org/po"`
 `schemaLocation="po.xsd"/>`
 `</xsd:schema>`
 `</types>`
- B. `<types>`
 `<xsd:schema xmlns:xsd="http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema"`
 `targetNamespace="http://www.example.org/po">`
 `<xsd:import namespace="http://www.example.org/po"`
 `schemaLocation="po.xsd"/>`
 `</xsd:schema>`
 `</types>`
- C. `<types>`
 `<xsd:schema xmlns:xsd="http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema"`
 `targetNamespace="http://www.example.org/wsdl/po">`
 `<xsd:import namespace="http://www.example.org/wsdl/po"`
 `schemaLocation="po.xsd"/>`
 `</xsd:schema>`
 `</types>`
- D. None of the above.

Options:

- A) Option A
- B) Option B
- C) Option C

D) Option D

Answer:

A

Question 2

Question Type: MultipleChoice

Your developer is asked to build a Timesheet service that is able to receive timesheet submissions for an internal payroll system. Service consumers need to be able to send this service request message based on a root "employeeHours" element within the SOAP message body. The "employeeHourse" element will contain "ernpID" and "hours" child elements. Furthermore, the service needs to return a message based on a "response" element that contains "empID" and "status" child elements. Your developer comes to you with the following WSDL definition:

```

<definitions name="Timesheet"
  targetNamespace="http://www.example.org/wsdl/timesheet"
  xmlns:tns="http://www.example.org/wsdl/timesheet"
  xmlns:timesheet="http://www.example.org/timesheet"
  xmlns="http://schemas.xmlsoap.org/wsdl/"
  xmlns:xsd="http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema"
  xmlns:soap="http://schemas.xmlsoap.org/wsdl/soap/">
  <types>
    <xsd:schema
      xmlns:xsd="http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema"
      targetNamespace="http://www.example.org/timesheet">
      <xsd:element name="employeeHours">
        <xsd:complexType>
          <xsd:sequence>
            <xsd:element name="empID"
              type="xsd:integer"/>
            <xsd:element name="hours"
              type="xsd:decimal"/>
          </xsd:sequence>
        </xsd:complexType>
      </xsd:element>
      <xsd:element name="response">
        <xsd:complexType>
          <xsd:sequence>
            <xsd:element name="empID"
              type="xsd:integer"/>
            <xsd:element name="status"
              type="xsd:string"/>
          </xsd:sequence>
        </xsd:complexType>
      </xsd:element>
    </xsd:schema>
  </types>
  <message name="TimesheetMessage">
    <part name="Timesheet"
      element="timesheet:employeeHours"/>
  </message>
  <message name="TimesheetResponse">
    <part name="Response"
      element="timesheet:response"/>
  </message>
  <portType name="TimesheetInterface">
    <operation name="SubmitTimesheet">
      <input message="tns:TimesheetMessage"/>
      <output message="tns:TimesheetResponse"/>
    </operation>
  </portType>
  <binding name="TimesheetBinding"
    type="tns:TimesheetInterface">
    <soap:binding style="rpc"

```

The only revision you suggest is that the value of the "style" attribute of the "soap: binding" element be changed to "document" instead of "rpc". Why?

Options:

- A)** With a value of 'rpc', the root element within the SOAP message body will have the name of the operation, and therefore cannot be named 'employeeHours' as indicated by the requirements.
- B)** With a value of 'rpc', the root element within the SOAP message body is unable to be part of an operation that contains both 'input' and 'output' elements.
- C)** The value of 'rpc' is not a valid value for the 'style' attribute.
- D)** None of the above.

Answer:

A

Question 3

Question Type: MultipleChoice

Your developer is asked to build a Timesheet service that is able to receive timesheet submissions for an internal payroll system. Service consumers need to be able to send this service request message based on a root "employeeHours" element within the SOAP message body. The "employeeHours" element will contain "empID" and "hours" child elements. Furthermore, the service needs to return a message based on a "response" element that contains "empID" and "status" child elements. Your developer comes to you with the following WSDL definition:

```

<definitions name="Timesheet"
  targetNamespace="http://www.example.org/wsdl/timesheet"
  xmlns:tns="http://www.example.org/wsdl/timesheet"
  xmlns:timesheet="http://www.example.org/timesheet"
  xmlns="http://schemas.xmlsoap.org/wsdl/"
  xmlns:xsd="http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema"
  xmlns:soap="http://schemas.xmlsoap.org/wsdl/soap/">
  <types>
    <xsd:schema
      xmlns:xsd="http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema"
      targetNamespace="http://www.example.org/timesheet">
      <xsd:element name="employeeHours">
        <xsd:complexType>
          <xsd:sequence>
            <xsd:element name="empID"
              type="xsd:integer"/>
            <xsd:element name="hours"
              type="xsd:decimal"/>
          </xsd:sequence>
        </xsd:complexType>
      </xsd:element>
      <xsd:element name="response">
        <xsd:complexType>
          <xsd:sequence>
            <xsd:element name="empID"
              type="xsd:integer"/>
            <xsd:element name="status"
              type="xsd:string"/>
          </xsd:sequence>
        </xsd:complexType>
      </xsd:element>
    </xsd:schema>
  </types>
  <message name="TimesheetMessage">
    <part name="Timesheet"
      element="timesheet:employeeHours"/>
  </message>
  <message name="TimesheetResponse">
    <part name="Response"
      element="timesheet:response"/>
  </message>
  <portType name="TimesheetInterface">
    <operation name="SubmitTimesheet">
      <input message="tns:TimesheetMessage"/>
      <output message="tns:TimesheetResponse"/>
    </operation>
  </portType>
  <binding name="TimesheetBinding"
    type="tns:TimesheetInterface">
    <soap:binding style="rpc"

```


The only revision you suggest is that the value of the "style" attribute of the "soap: binding" element be changed to "document" instead of "rpc". Why?

Options:

- A) With a value of 'rpc', the root element within the SOAP message body will have the name of the operation, and therefore cannot be named 'employeeHours' as indicated by the requirements.
- B) With a value of 'rpc', the root element within the SOAP message body is unable to be part of an operation that contains both 'input' and 'output' elements.
- C) The value of 'rpc' is not a valid value for the 'style' attribute.
- D) None of the above.

Answer:

A

Question 4

Question Type: MultipleChoice

You have created an XML schema for a Purchase Order service. The schema, named "po.xsd", is as follows:

```
<xsd:schema xmlns:xsd="http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema"
  targetNamespace="http://www.example.org/po">
  <xsd:element name="purchaseOrder">
    <xsd:complexType>
      <xsd:sequence>
        <xsd:element name="number" type="xsd:string"/>
        <xsd:element name="date" type="xsd:date"/>
        <xsd:element name="amount" type="xsd:decimal"/>
        <xsd:element name="description" type="xsd:string"/>
      </xsd:sequence>
    </xsd:complexType>
  </xsd:element>
</xsd:schema>
```

Because you believe this schema will need to also be used in several different services, you decide to separate it from the WSDL definition by placing it into its own XML Schema definition. As a result, you now need to import the XML schema into the WSDL document. Which of the following code fragments shows a valid way to import the schema shown above into a WSDL "types" element?

- A. `<types>`
 `<xsd:schema xmlns:xsd="http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema"`
 `targetNamespace="http://www.example.org/wsdl/po">`
 `<xsd:import namespace="http://www.example.org/po"`
 `schemaLocation="po.xsd"/>`
 `</xsd:schema>`
 `</types>`
- B. `<types>`
 `<xsd:schema xmlns:xsd="http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema"`
 `targetNamespace="http://www.example.org/po">`
 `<xsd:import namespace="http://www.example.org/po"`
 `schemaLocation="po.xsd"/>`
 `</xsd:schema>`
 `</types>`
- C. `<types>`
 `<xsd:schema xmlns:xsd="http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema"`
 `targetNamespace="http://www.example.org/wsdl/po">`
 `<xsd:import namespace="http://www.example.org/wsdl/po"`
 `schemaLocation="po.xsd"/>`
 `</xsd:schema>`
 `</types>`
- D. None of the above.

Options:

- A) Option A
- B) Option B
- C) Option C

D) Option D

Answer:

A

To Get Premium Files for S90.05A Visit

<https://www.p2pexams.com/products/s90.05a>

For More Free Questions Visit

<https://www.p2pexams.com/arcitura-education/pdf/s90.05a>

